

11 January 2013

THE PHILIPPINE STOCK EXCHANGE, INC.

3rd Floor, Philippine Stock Exchange Plaza
Ayala Triangle, Ayala Avenue
Makati City, Metro Manila

Attention : **Ms. Janet A. Encarnacion**
Head, Disclosure Department

Gentlemen:

Please be informed that pursuant to the Share Buy-Back Program approved by the Board of Directors of **I-Remit, Inc.** on 21 September 2012, the following shares were purchased today from the market:

Number of shares	Price per share (PHP)	Outstanding shares after transaction	Treasury shares after transaction
5,000	2.71	597,110,800	20,615,000
15,000	2.79	597,095,800	20,630,000
61,000	2.80	597,034,800	20,691,000
23,000	2.85	597,011,800	20,714,000
33,000	2.88	596,978,800	20,747,000
200,000	2.89	596,778,800	20,947,000
60,000	2.90	596,718,800	21,007,000
8,000	2.91	596,710,800	21,015,000
8,000	2.92	596,702,800	21,023,000
9,000	2.93	596,693,800	21,032,000
10,000	2.94	596,683,800	21,042,000
311,000	2.95	596,372,800	21,353,000
8,000	2.96	596,364,800	21,361,000
8,000	2.97	596,356,800	21,369,000
8,000	2.98	596,348,800	21,377,000
17,000	2.99	596,331,800	21,394,000
36,000	3.00	596,295,800	21,430,000

The above information is being submitted in compliance with the disclosure rules of the Securities and Exchange Commission and the Philippine Stock Exchange.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,



HARRIS E. D. JACILDO
President & Chief Operating Officer

I-Remit, Inc.

26/F Discovery Centre, 25 ADB Avenue, Ortigas Center, Pasig City 1605 Philippines
Telephone: (632) 706-9999 and (632) 706-2737
Facsimile: (632) 706-2767